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christine: massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

FOI to Welland re: scientific proof/evidence of "SARS-COV-2" or purification
christine: massey <cmssyc@gmail.com> Thu, Jul 27, 2023 at 5:45 PM
To: laura.bubanko@welland.ca
Cc: clerk@welland.ca, mayor@welland.ca

July 27, 2023

To:
Laura Bubanko, Deputy City Clerk
City of Welland
60 East Main Street
ON L3B 3X4

Dear Laura,

I require access to general records, as per the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.

Description of Requested Records:

1.  All studies/reports in the possession, custody or control of The Corporation of The City of Welland that scientifically prove/evidence the existence of the alleged
SARS-COV-2 (including any alleged variants) (showing that the alleged particle exists and causes the nonspecific symptoms that "it" is alleged to cause).

Note:
Scientific proof/evidence is NOT

Opinions, or 
Speculation, or 
Review papers, or 
Descriptive papers;

scientific proof/evidence requires use of the scientific method to test falsifiable hypotheses through valid, repeatable controlled experiments where only 1
variable differs between the experimental and control groups;

2.  If The Corporation of The City of Welland has no studies responsive to #1 above, then please indicate such explicitly, and provide all studies and/or reports
in the possession, custody or control of the institution describing the purification of particles that are alleged to be said virus(es), directly from bodily
fluid/tissue/excrement, with purification confirmed via EM imaging (the images must be available as well). 

Please note that I am not requesting studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the alleged "virus" and instead:

cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or
performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test), and/or
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created an in silico (computer) "genome", and/or
produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things.

I am aware that according to virus dogma a "virus" requires host cells in order to replicate; I am not seeking records describing the replication of a "virus" without
host cells, or that describe a suspected "virus" floating in a vacuum or a strict fulfillment of Koch's Postulate; I am simply seeking records that describe its
purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard laboratory practices for the purification of other small things). 

General Note:
This request is not limited to records that were authored by anyone at the institution or that pertain to work done at/by the institution , it includes any record
matching the above description authored by anyone, anywhere, ever.

Publicly Available Records
If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently available to the public elsewhere, please assist me by providing enough
information about each record so that I may identify and access each one with certainty (i.e. title, author(s), date, journal, where the public may access it). Please
provide URLs where possible.

Format:
Pdf documents sent to me via email; please don't ship anything to me.

$5 Application Fee
has been sent via Canada Post.

Contact Information:
email: cmssyc@gmail.com

Thank you in advance and best wishes,
Christine

mailto:cmssyc@gmail.com
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christine: massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

MFIPPA 2023-53 RE: FOI to Welland re: scientific proof/evidence of "SARS-COV-2" or purification
Laura Bubanko <laura.bubanko@welland.ca> Tue, Aug 29, 2023 at 11:35 AM
To: "christine: massey" <cmssyc@gmail.com>
Cc: Tara Stephens <tara.stephens@welland.ca>

Good morning Christine:

 

Please see attached decision letter on your subject request.

 

Thank you,

Laura

 

 

Laura Bubanko, B.A., CMO, Dipl.M.A.
Deputy City Clerk
Clerks Division
60 East Main Street, Welland, Ontario L3B 3X4

   Phone: 905-735-1700 x2280
   welland.ca
   engagewelland.ca

      

This email may contain confidential and/or privileged information for the sole use of the intended recipient. Any review, disclosure, or distribution by others is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
email in error, please contact the sender immediately and delete all copies.

https://www.welland.ca/
https://www.google.com/maps/search/60+East+Main+Street?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.welland.ca/
https://www.engagewelland.ca/
https://www.facebook.com/cityofwelland
https://twitter.com/welland
https://www.linkedin.com/company/city-of-welland
https://www.instagram.com/recreationandculture/
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August 29, 2023 
 
Christine 
 
Via Email: cmssyc@gmail.com 
 
Dear Christine: 
 
Re: Request for Information – SARS-COV-2 records 

Access Request Number:   MFIPPA 2023-53 

 
I am writing regarding your access request under the Municipal Freedom of Information 
and Protection of Privacy Act (hereafter, ‘the Act’), received by our office along with your 
$5.00 application fee on August 3, 2023 for records regarding SARS-COV-2 as outlined 
in your email dated July 27, 2023. 
 
A search has been conducted and no responsive records were found.  You may find 
that the Public Health Department at the Region of Niagara may have custody or control 
of such records. 
 
You may request the Information and Privacy Commissioner to review this decision 
within thirty days from the date of this letter. The Commissioner’s address is Suite 1400, 
2 Bloor Street East, Toronto, Ontario, M4W 1A8. The appeal fee is $25.00 for general 
record requests, payable by cheque or money order to the Minister of Finance and must 
be included with your correspondence.  
 
Should you have any questions, please contact the undersigned.  We would appreciate 
you using the above-listed access request number in any further correspondence.   
 
Yours truly, 
 
 
 
Laura Bubanko 
Deputy City Clerk 
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christine: massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

MFIPPA 2023-53 RE: FOI to Welland re: scientific proof/evidence of "SARS-COV-2" or purification
christine: massey <cmssyc@gmail.com> Tue, Aug 29, 2023 at 12:07 PM
To: Laura Bubanko <laura.bubanko@welland.ca>
Cc: Tara Stephens <tara.stephens@welland.ca>

Thank you Laura.

I have not asked the Region of Niagara for such a record, but below is the list of 52 other Canadian federal, provincial and municipal institutions that have already
been challenged via FOI requests; all failed to provide/cite even 1 such record, along with 165 institutions in 39 other countries. 

Public Health Agency of Canada (and another from Public Health Agency of Canada, this one re the alleged “UK variant” aka “B.1.1.7” aka “Alpha”; and
another from Public Health Agency of Canada re any alleged virus/variant, and another from Public Health Agency of Canada re ANY type of alleged virus at
all), Health Canada (and another from Health Canada; and another from Health Canada), the National Research Council of Canada, Vaccine and Infectious
Disease Organization-International Vaccine Centre (VIDO-InterVac), Canadian Institutes of Health Research, Natural Sciences and Engineering Research
Council of Canada, Patented Medicine Prices Review Board Canada, Royal Canadian Mounted Police (RCMP), Public Health Ontario, Ontario Ministry of
Health (and another from Ontario Ministry of Health re “delta variant”, University Health Network, Ontario Ministry of the Solicitor General and Ontario
Provincial Police, Alberta Ministry of Health, Alberta Premier Jason Kenney, his Office and Executive Council, Calgary Police Service, Institut National
de Sante Publique du Quebec (another from Public Health Quebec), British Columbia’s Ministry of Health (re “the UK variant”) (another from British
Columbia’s Ministry of Health), British Columbia’s Centre for Disease Control, British Columbia’s Provincial Health Services Authority (2 responses, 1 re
“SARS-COV-2”, 1 re the alleged “B.1.1.7” aka “Alpha variant” aka “UK variant”), Vancouver Coastal Health Authority (re “B.1.1.7” aka “Alpha variant” aka “UK
variant”), Newfoundland Labrador Department of Health & Community Services, New Brunswick’s Department/Ministry of Health, McGill
University, University of Ottawa, University of Waterloo, Dalhousie University, University of Guelph, University of British Columbia, the City of
Toronto, Toronto Police (and another from Toronto Police), Halton Region, Hamilton Police Service (Ontario), Halton Regional Police Service (Ontario),
the Region of Peel (Ontario), Region of Durham (Ontario); KFL&A Public Health (Kingston, Frontenac, Lennox and Addington, Ontario, re “any variant”), Grey
Bruce Health Services, Grey Bruce Health Unit, Simcoe Muskoka Health Unit, Niagara Regional Police Service, Peterborough Public Health
(Ontario) (and another from Peterborough Public Health), Peterborough Police Service (Ontario) (another from Peterborough Police), City of
Peterborough (Ontario) Aylmer Police Service (Ontario) (and another from Aylmer Police), Woodstock Police Service (Ontario), Sudbury Police
Service (Ontario), Hastings Prince Edward Public Health (Ontario), the Town of Collingwood, the University of Toronto (another from U of
Toronto), Sunnybrook Health Sciences Centre, McMaster University and Mount Sinai Hospital (Toronto) (note that researchers from the last 4 institutions had
publicly claimed to have “isolated the virus”, as had VIDO-Intervac).
Their failures are all publicly available on my website, along with dozens of failures when challenged on other imaginary "viruses".  

Official Evidence that Virology is Pseudoscience - June 10 2023
- a 40 minute video introduction to the massive body of evidence collected on my website, primarily in the form of freedom of information responses from 217
institutions in 40 countries, including Health Canada, PHAC, CDC, NIAID, FDA, and a ridiculous response from the W.H.O., also email correspondences directly
with "SARS-COV-2" researchers:
https://www.bitchute.com/video/gvu4NbieSuVb/

Freedom of Information Responses reveal that health/science institutions around the world (217 and counting!) have no record of SARS-COV-2 (the
alleged convid virus) isolation/purification, anywhere, ever
(includes emails from investigative journalist Torsten Engelbrecht directly to "SARS-COV-2" researchers asking if they had purified alleged "virus" particles which of
course they didn't):

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/freedom-of-information-reveals-public-health-agency-of-canada-has-no-record-of-sars-cov-2-isolation-performed-by-anyone-anywhere-ever/
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/09/PHAC-UK-variant-request-response-unredacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/PHAC-October-2021.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2022/01/PHAC-ANY-virus-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/health-canada-has-no-record-of-covid-19-virus-isolation/
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/Health-Canada-Aug-20-2021-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/11/Health-Canada-Nov102021-PACKAGE-Michel.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/national-research-council-of-canada-has-no-record-of-sars-cov-2-isolation-by-anyone-anywhere-ever/
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/canadas-vido-intervac-has-no-record-of-covid-19-virus-isolation/
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/canadas-vido-intervac-has-no-record-of-covid-19-virus-isolation/
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/CIHR-A-2020-0029-Isolation-FOI-Reply-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/01/NSERCC-FOI-reply-isolation-scrubbed.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2022/01/Canada-PMPRB-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/12/RCMP-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/08/FOI-PHO-isolation-package.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/foi-reveals-ontario-ministry-of-health-has-no-record-of-sars-cov-2-isolation-by-anyone-anywhere-ever/
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/11/Ontario-Min-Health-Delta-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/university-health-network-has-no-record-of-covid-19-virus-isolation-purification-by-anyone-anywhere-ever/
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/OPP-MinSolGen-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2022/02/Alberta-Ministry-of-Health-PACKAGE-redacted-UPDATED.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/Alberta-Premier-Kenney-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/Calgary-Police-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/INSPQ-isolation-FOI-Quebec.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/INSP-Quebec-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/BC-Min-Health-request-response.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2023/04/BC-MinistryOfHealth-to-Ron-B-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/FOAI-Request-BC-CDC-F21-0998-Response-Letter.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/02/BC-PHSA-2-replies-no-records.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/03/Vancouver-Coastal-HA-2020-F-183-variant-isolation-genome.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/02/Newfoundland-Dept-Health-no-isolation-records.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/08/New-Brunswick-Dept-of-Health-no-records-redacted.jpg
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2020/10/McGill-FOI-reply-isolation-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/09/U-of-Ottawa-no-records-package-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2022/01/U-of-Waterloo-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/12/Dalhousie-University-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2022/02/U-of-Guelph-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2022/08/U-of-British-Columbia-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/01/Toronto-isolation-FOI-request-response-signed.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/Toronto-Police-request-response-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/Toronto-Police-Oct-19-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/Halton-response-redacted-PACKAGE.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/Hamilton-Police-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2022/01/Halton-Police-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/region-of-peel-has-no-record-of-covid-19-virus-isolation/
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/08/Durham-Region-Health-Dept-package-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/02/KFLA-FOI-no-records-of-isolation-of-any-variant-Feb-21-2021.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/Grey-Bruce-Health-Services-request-response.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/08/FOI-Grey-Bruce-Health-Unit-package-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/Simcoe-Muskoka-Health-Unit-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/Niagara-Police-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/08/Peterborough-PH-HIV-Hep-B-Hep-C-SARSCOV2-package-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2022/04/Peterborough-PH-SARS-H5N1-H1N1-MERS-Ebola-SCV2-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/Peterborough-Police-no-records-request-response.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/Peterborough-Police-Sept-2021-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2022/08/City-Peterborough-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/Aylmer-Police-request-response-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/Aylmer-Police-Sept-2021-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2022/01/Woodstock-Police-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2022/01/Sudbury-Police-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/Hastings-Prince-Edward-PH-no-records-package.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/Town-of-Collingwood-covid-monkeypox-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/university-of-toronto-sunnybrook-hsc-have-no-record-of-covid-19-virus-isolation/
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/U-of-Toronto-PACKAGE-2022-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/university-of-toronto-sunnybrook-hsc-have-no-record-of-covid-19-virus-isolation/
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/university-of-toronto-sunnybrook-hsc-have-no-record-of-covid-19-virus-isolation/
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/university-of-toronto-sunnybrook-hsc-have-no-record-of-covid-19-virus-isolation/
https://www.bitchute.com/video/gvu4NbieSuVb/
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https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/fois-reveal-that-health-science-institutions-around-the-world-have-no-record-of-sars-cov-2-isolation-purification/

FOIs reveal that health/science institutions have no record of any “virus” having been found in a "host" and isolated/purified. Because virology isn’t a
science:
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/fois-reveal-that-health-science-institutions-have-no-record-of-any-virus-having-been-isolated-purified-virology-isnt-a-science/

Do virologists perform valid control experiments? Is virology a science?
(includes FOI responses from institutions and more email exchanges directly with "SARS-COV-2" researchers):
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/do-virologists-perform-valid-control-experiments-is-virology-a-science/

Further evidence and educational material addressing the absurd methods of virology, germ theory, how fake-covid happened without a virus, the meaninglessness
of the tests, what really causes ill health, etc:
“So What The Hell Is Going On?"
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/what-the-hell-is-going-on/ 

Best wishes,
Christine

[Quoted text hidden]
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